
EXTREME-O RESULTS 
Chattahoochee Bend State Park, GA
21 Jan 2019

Unlike most athletic competitions, the Extreme-O Crew doesn’t try to get the results down to JUST THREE 
PLACES! Anyone who gives this event a try deserves a great big pat on the back and at least a high five.  
Here are the results as we see them. There was very little difference in the short courses, maybe only a 
few feet, and some VERY close times. 

BEST OVERALL COURSE TIMES
SHORT COURSE A     1. OCIN Team 4: S. Hertel, W. Isaac 2:15

     2. Carol Johnson, Ken Lotze 2:28
     3. OCIN  Team 2: Tores-Cruz, K. Miller, F. Miller 2:54
     4.  John J. Gavel 3:21

SHORT COURSE B     1. Jim Hall, Walter Sigenthaler (First - once again) 1:49
     2. Amy Bank & Gregg Gibbard 2:17
     3. OCIN Team 3: S.Miller, Ratermann, Powers 2:27
     4. Shin Shimizu 2:31
     5. Andi Berger, Cindy Loudermilk 2:54

LONG COURSE 1.  Lisa & Chris Randall 1:44
2.  USMA 2: J. Hendricks, Myers, Yeager, B. Fletcher 1:49
3.  Philippe Cote-Jacques, Martin Valiquette 1:50
4.  Brian & Samuel Loustaunau 1:52
5.  USMA 7: Ro, O’Brien, Parrott, Haseman 1:55
6.  Jens Christiansen, Barbara Niess-May 2:01
7.  USMA 6: Marmo, Goheen, Johantges, Sayles 2:03
8.  USMA 1: Jones, Augustine, Eckstein, Brooks, Franklin 2:07
8.  USMA 5: Riley, Olsen, Melendez, Marshashlian 2:07
9.  USMA 4:  Parker, Eck, Aloma, Saponari 2:08
10. Barbara Carlson-Brown, Joseph Brown 2:16
11. OCIN 5:  Page, Reiboldt, D. Mukhin, N. Mukhin 2:18
12. OCIN 1: N. Dannaker, J. Hertel, P. Kelley 2:23
13.  Angel & Steve Simpson 2:24
14.  Wright Stuff: Brian & Doug Wright 2:27
15.  USMA 3: Shala, Borden, Gunderman 2:34
16.  Dave Webber & Paul Regan 2:48

BEST OVERALL TIMES By CATEGORY
SHORT COURSE - A
LONE WOLF 

1. John J. Gavel 3:21
DARING DUOS 

2.  Carol Johnson, Ken Lotze 2:28
BIG TEAMS 

1. OCIN Team 4: S. Hertel, Isaac     2:15
2. OCIN  Team 2: Tores-Cruz, K. Miller, F. Miller 2:54

HIGH-FIVES   1. Keegan Harkavy 



SHORT COURSE B
LONE WOLF 

1. Shin Shimizu 2:31
DARING DUOS 

#1MEN- 1.  Jim Hall, Walter Sigenthaler (First once again) 1:49
#1 MIXED-2.    Amy Bank & Gregg Gibbard 2:17
#1 WOMEN-3.  Andi Berger, Cindy Loudermilk 2:54

BIG TEAMS 
1.  OCIN Team 3: S. Miller, Ratermann, Powers 2:27

LONG COURSE

MEN – DARING DUOS
1. Philippe Cote-Jacques, Martin Valiquette 1:50
2.  Brian & Samuel Loustaunau 1:52
3.  Wright Stuff: Brian & Doug Wright  2:27
4.  Dave Webber & Paul Regan  2:48

COSMOPOLITAN PAIRS 
1. Lisa Randall & Chris Randall (#1-2018)  1:44
2. Jens Christiansen, Barbara Niess-May   2:01
3. Barbara Carlson-Brown, Joseph Brown 2:16
4. Angel & Steve Simpson 2:24

BIG TEAMS
1. USMA 2: J. Hendricks, Myers, Yeager, B. Fletcher 1:49
2. USMA 7: Ro, O’Brien, Parrott, Haseman 1:55
3. USMA 6: Marmo, Goheen, Johantges, Sayles 2:03
4. USMA 1: Jones, Augustine, Eckstein, Brooks, Franklin 2:07
5. USMA 5: Riley, Olson, Melendez, Marshashlian 2:07
6. USMA 4: Parker, Eck, Aloma, Saponari 2:08
7. OCIN  5: Page, Reiboldt, D. Mukhin, N. Mukhin 2:18
8. OCIN  1: N. Dannaker, J. Hertel, P. Kelley 2:23
9. USMA 3: Shala, Borden, Gunderman 2:34


